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11-15, 2018

tate Falrgrounds St Paul, MN
AQHA - NSBA - MQHA Approved!

SIX Complete Shows!
Celebrating More than 20 years!

New Schedule! A Top-20 AQHA Show!
FLAT RATE NSBA! More Added Money Classes!

1784 Judson Ave, St Paul, MN 55108

Judges: Tina Anderson, John Boxell, Jon Barry
Rhonda Replogle, Mike Weaver, John Briggs

Wednesday, July 11 - 8 am - Coliseum

1/501. L1 Western Riding & NSBA

2/502. Junior Western Riding & NSBA
3/503. L1 Am Western Riding & NSBA
4/504. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
5/505. Select Western Riding & NSBA
6/506. L1 Youth Western Riding & NSBA
7/507.  Youth Western Riding & NSBA
8/508. Sr Western Riding & NSBA

9/509. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
10/510. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
11/511. Level 1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
12/512. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
13/513. Ranch Riding & NSBA

14. Amateur Reining
15. Youth Reining
16. Reining

300. NSBA $500 Yearling Longe Line - Non Pro
301. NSBA $500 3/4 Year old Open HUS
17/517. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

18/518. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

19/519. Level 1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

20/520. Level 1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

21/521.
22/522.
23/523.

24.

25/5125.
26/526.
21/521.
28/5128.

29.

30/530.
31/531.
32/5312.
33/533.

34.

35/535.
36/536.
37/531.

38.

39/539.
40/540.
41/541.

Level 1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

Level 1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Junior Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA
Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA
Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle

Level 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
13 & under Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
14-18 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Senior Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA
Rookie Amateur Equitation

Level 1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA

Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Rookie Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

Level 1 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
13 & under Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
14-18 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Thursday, July 12 - 8 am - Coliseum - Class order/draw order

Left Side - 8:00 am

42/542. Level 1 Trail & NSBA

302. $500 NSBA Green Trail (Concurrent)
43/543. Junior Trail & NSBA

44. Rookie Amateur Trail
45/545. Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
46. Rookie Youth Trail

47/547. Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
48/548. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

49/549. Level 1 Am W/T Trail & NSBA
50/550. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

Right Side Trail - 8:30 am

51/551.
52/551.
53/553.
54/554.

Amateur Trail & NSBA
Select Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA
Sr Trail & NSBA

303. $500 NSBA Senior Trail (Concurrent)




Following BOTH Trail arenas - Coliseum

Left Side Horsemanship

55. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
56/556. L1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA
57/557. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
58/558. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

Right Side Horsemanship

59. Rookie Youth Horsemanship

60/560. L1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA

61/561. 13 & under Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
62/562. 14-18 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Horsemanship - Ag Star Arena

63/563. Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA
64/564. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
65/565. L1 Am W/T Pleasure & NSBA

66/566. L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
67/567. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
68/568. L1 YA W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Horsemanship - Coliseum

304. NSBA $500 3/4 Year old Open WP
69. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
70/570.  Jr Western Pleasure ***& NSBA
71/571. L1 Am. Western Pleasure/NSBA
72/572. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
73/573.  Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

74/574. Level 1 Western Pleasure *** & NSBA
75. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
76/576. L1 YA Western Pleasure & NSBA

77/577. 13 & under Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

78/578.  14-18 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
79/579.  Sr Western Pleasure *** & NSBA

Friday, July 13 - 7 am - (Note time) Coliseum

Left Side - 3 judges

80. Rookie Amateur Showmanship

81/581. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
82/582.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

83/583.  Select Showmanship & NSBA

84/584.  Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

85. Rookie Youth Showmanship

86/586. Level 1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
87/587. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
88/588.  14-18 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

Right Side - 3 judges

80. Rookie Amateur Showmanship

81/581. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
82/582.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

83/583.  Select Showmanship & NSBA

84/584. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

85. Rookie Youth Showmanship

86/586. Level 1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
87/587. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
88/588.  14-18 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - 6 judges

89/589. Amateur Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA

90/590. Youth Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
91/591. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
92/592. Amateur Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
93/593. Youth Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
94/594. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA

95/595. Amateur Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

96/596. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

97.  Amateur Yearling Geldings
98.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings
99.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings
100. Amateur Aged Geldings
101/102. GRAND & RESERVE
103.  Youth Yearling Geldings
104. Youth 2-year-old Geldings
105.  Youth 3-year-old Geldings
106.  Youth Aged Geldings
107/108. GRAND & RESERVE
109. Yearling Geldings

110. Two Year Old Geldings

111. Three Year Old Geldings
112.  Aged Geldings

113/114. GRAND & RESERVE
115. Amateur Yearling Mares
116.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

117.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares
118. Amateur Aged Mares
119/120. GRAND & RESERVE
121.  Youth Yearling Mares

122.  Youth 2-year-old Mares

123.  Youth 3-year-old Mares

124.  Youth Aged Mares
125/126. GRAND & RESERVE
127.  Yearling Mares

128. Two Year Old Mares

129. Three Year Old Mares

130. Aged Mares

131/132. GRAND & RESERVE
133.  Amateur Yearling Stallions
134.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
135.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
136.  Amateur Aged Stallions
137/138. GRAND & RESERVE
139.  Yearling Stallions

140. Two Year Old Stallions
141. Three Year Old Stallions
142.  Aged Stallions

143/144. GRAND & RESERVE
Lead-Line - enter at the gate - 6 & under - Free




Following Halter - Round 2 Western Riding - Coliseum - Class Order/Draw Order

1/501. L1 Western Riding & NSBA 5/505.  Select Western Riding & NSBA
2/502. Junior Western Riding & NSBA 6/506. L1 Youth Western Riding & NSBA
3/503. L1 Am Western Riding & NSBA 7/507.  Youth Western Riding & NSBA
4/504. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA 8/508. Sr Western Riding & NSBA

Friday - Approx 1 hour after Western Riding - Ag Star Arena
Bridleless Trail

Sponsored by Barbie Evans & Bunting Performance Horses!
Watch for details!

Saturday, July 14 - 8 am - Coliseum

Class Order - Draw Order
Left Side - 8:00 am

42/542. Level 1 Trail & NSBA Right Side Trail - 8:30 am

43/543. Junior Trail & NSBA 51/551. Amateur Trail & NSBA

44, Rookie Amateur Trail 52/552. Select Trail & NSBA

45/545. Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 53/553. Youth Trail & NSBA

46. Rookie Youth Trail 305. NSBA $500 Non-Pro Trail - scores used
47/547. Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA 54/554. Sr Trail & NSBA

48/548. Small Fry Trail & NSBA
49/549. Level 1 Am W/T Trail & NSBA
50/550. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

Following BOTH Trail arenas - Coliseum

Left Side Horsemanship Right Side Horsemanship

55. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship 59. Rookie Youth Horsemanship

56/556. L1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA 60/560. L1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA

57/557. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 61/561. 13 & under Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
58/558. Select Horsemanship & NSBA 62/562. 14-18 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Horsemanship - Ag Star Arena

63/563.  Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA 66/566. L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
64/564. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 67/567. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
65/565. L1 Am W/T Pleasure & NSBA 68/568. L1 YA W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Horsemanship - Coliseum

306. NSBA $500 3/4 Year old Non Pro WP 74/574. Level 1 Western Pleasure *** & NSBA

69. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure 75. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure

70/570.  Jr Western Pleasure ***& NSBA 76/576. L1 YA Western Pleasure & NSBA

71/571. L1 Am. Western Pleasure/NSBA 77/577. 13 & under Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
72/572.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 78/578.  14-18 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
73/573.  Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 79/579.  Sr Western Pleasure *** & NSBA

Sunday, July 15 - Coliseum - 8:00 am

307. NSBA $500 Yearling Longe Line - Open 24. Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

308. NSBA $500 3/4 Year old Non Pro HUS 25/525. Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle& NSBA
17/517. Small Fry HUS & NSBA 26/526. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

18/518. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 27/527. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

19/519. Level 1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 28/528. Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA
20/520. Level 1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 29. Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle

21/521. Level 1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 30/530. Level 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
22/522. Level 1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 31/531. 13 & under Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

23/523. Junior Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA 32/532. 14-18 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA




33/533. Senior Hunter Under Saddle *** & NSBA 9/509. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

34. Rookie Amateur Equitation 10/510. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
35/535. Level 1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA 11/511. Level 1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
36/536. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 12/512. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
37/537. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 13/513. Ranch Riding & NSBA

38. Rookie Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 14. Amateur Reining

39/539. Level 1 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 15. Youth Reining

40/540. 13 & under Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 16. Reining

41/541. 14-18 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

All Dogs Must Be On A Leash

The Finer Points

No Pre-Entries — come to the office with your papers, AQHA/NSBA cards, Levels (Horse & Rider), ROM, and payment. If you copy
all of this in advance and fill out your entry form (posted two weeks in advance) you can zoom in & out of the office! ALL showing
in the NSBA Futurity classes must show proof of eligibility. Checks made payable to MAQHA Corporate Challenge.

FLAT FEE: $310.00/horse - includes: ALL AQHA classes, Small Fry, MN Fees, All AQHA Proc. fees & office fees. Does NOT include:
stalls, Trail warm ups, NSBA Classes or shavings.

Not in the flat rate?

Per Class Entry Fee: $16.00 per class/judge

MN Fee: $1.00/class/judge

Small Fry: $7.50/class/judge

AQHA Processing Fee: $6.00/judge - 6 judges

Office fee: $10.00/horse - one time fee

Trail: $10.00/horse - one time fee

NSBA Dual Approved classes: $10.00/class - single judged per S/C - two sets of points - OR $35.00 per S/C show FLAT RATE.
NSBA Futurity Class - $75.00 each. $50 of the entry fee jackpotted back. MUST show certificate of eligibility. Non Pro Trail - no 2nd
‘g0’ required. Scores used. The Futurity/added money classes are NOT included in the Flat Rate Option. These are ALL BREED.
Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - These are AQHA approved classes. Papers & cards required. NOTE: Per rules - If a horse-

rider combination was entered into a Level 1 walk-trot class, that horse-rider combination cannot show in the corresponding
loping/cantering class at that show. However, that combination can switch back and forth between the different shows.

Added Money Classes - $500 added in each marked with an “***’. Will pay FOUR deep based on circuit points. Must show to all
applicable judges.

STALLS/RV/SHAVINGS - see form on website. Stall price BEFORE deadline - $125/stall. Stall price AFTER deadline based on
availability $200/stall. Corporate Challenge, Terry Snyder, 32818 South Shoal Lake Rd, Grand Rapids, MN 55744
terrysnyder200@yahoo.com, 1 (218) 360-5905 Deadline is June 25 before price increases. DO NOT DELAY. Limited to 560 stalls. No
stall refunds after June 25.

ALL HORSES MUST HAVE STALLS - no jump-outs allowed. Limited ‘tie stalls’ available. NO overnight stays in the tie-stalls. Tie-
stalls - $20.00/day/horse

Credit Cards - are accepted for all fees - stalls, shavings, RV, entries - a 4% convenience fee will be added.

High Point Awards: TWELVE divisions - Open, L1 Amateur, Amateur, Select, L1 Youth, 13 & under, 14-18 Youth, Small Fry, L1
Youth & Amateur Walk/Jog. Rookie Youth & Rookie Amateur. ALL (except walk/jog) require you show in your respective halter
classes. Champion AND Reserve Champion. In addition - High Point Western, High Point Halter Horse. (Champion and Reserve as
well & must show halter.)

Circuit Awards offered in each AQHA class and Small Fry. Must show to all applicable judges.

VENDORS Host Hotel

Contact Julie Bernick Radisson Roseville
612-849-9181 cell 2540 North Cleveland Avenue
julbernick@gmail.com Roseville, MN 55113

(651) 636-4567

Www.radisson.com/RosevilleMn
Shuttle available to & from hotel to grounds



